Florida Department of Transportation

Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: CT210217 Call Order: 002 Proposal: T4554

Counties: BROWARD

Road Name: SR 93 (1-95)

Limits: FROM SHERIDAN ST TO S OF SR 862 (I-595)

Project(s): 43783225201(*) Federal Aid No: D420074B

Total Roadway Length: 5.374 Miles Contract Days:

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date:

Total Proposal Length: 5.374 Miles Contract Execution Days:

Proposal Budget Estimate:

Special Start Date:
Aquis/Flexible Start Time:
$10,124,333.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

District:04

306
02/17/21
10

N/A

15 Calendar Days

The improvements under this contract consist of, but are not limited to, asphaltic concrete (milling, overbuild, resurfacing,
miscellaneous), concrete (ditch pavement, prestressed pole), guardrail (special post, rub rail, transition, end treatment, crash

cushion, removal), signing (single post, highlighted, retroreflective strip), pavement markings (ground-in rumble strips,

delineators, paint, thermoplastic, permanent tape), fiber optic, ITS (including wrong-way vehicle detection with electrical service),
traffic monitoring sites, and sod along SR 93 (I-95).

ALT

Section 0001 Roadway

ltem

0101- 1-
0102- 1-
0102- 60-
0102- 74- 1
0102- 76-
0102- 78-
0102- 99-
0102-115-
0102-150- 1
0102-150- 2
0104- 10- 3
0104- 18-
0107- 1-
0107- 2-
0110- 1- 1
0120- 2- 2
0327-70- 1
0327-70- 11
0327-70- 19
0334- 1-12
0334- 1-14
0334- 1-52
0334- 1-54

Call Order: 002 Proposal: T4554
Description

MOBILIZATION (43783225201)

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (43783225201)

WORK ZONE SIGN

CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES |, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD
ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL
TEMPORARY RAISED/RETROREFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY
TYPE 1l BARRICADE

PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN

RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT

SEDIMENT BARRIER

INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM

LITTER REMOVAL

MOWING

CLEARING & GRUBBING (43783225201)

BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE

MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1" AVG DEPTH

MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 2 1/4" AVG DEPTH

MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 3/4" AVG DEPTH

SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC B

SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC D

SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC B, PG76-22
SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC D, PG76-22

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit

LS
LS
ED
ED
ED
EA
ED
ED
ED
ED
LF
EA
AC
AC
LS
CcY
SY
SY
SY
TN
TN
TN
TN

Quantity

1.000
1.000
6,416.000
71,435.000
683.000
6,063.000
822.000
922.000
418.000
418.000
2,178.000
159.000
1,745.030
1,598.690
1.000
229.800
101,092.000
355,779.000
648.000
1,992.500
11,740.000
6,269.400
19,917.200
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ALT

Item
0337- 7-25
0339- 1-
0425- 1-505
0425- 1-545
0524- 1- 1
0536- 1- 1
0536- 1- 3
0536- 5- 1
0536- 7- 3
0536- 8-112

0536- 73-

0536- 85- 20
0536- 85- 24
0536- 85- 29

0544- 3- 1
0546- 72- 1
0570- 1- 2
0630- 2-12
0635- 2- 11
0695- 1- 1

0695- 6- 12

0710- 11-101
0710- 11-103

0710- 11-125

0710- 11-131

0710- 11-160

0710- 11-170
0710- 11-201
0710- 11-224

0999- 16-
0999- 25-

Section 0002 Signing

0700- 1-11
0700- 1-60
0700- 6- 11

0700- 13- 12
0705-11- 4

Call Order: 002 Proposal: T4554
Description

ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, INC BIT, FC-5, PG 76-22
MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT
INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE A, PARTIAL
INLETS, DITCH BOTTOM, TYPE D, PARTIAL
CONCRETE DITCH PAVT, NON REINFORCED, 3"
GUARDRAIL -ROADWAY, GENERAL TL-3
GUARDRAIL- ROADWAY, DOUBLE FACE
RUB RAIL FOR GUARDRAIL, SINGLE SIDED RUB RAIL
SPECIAL GUARDRAIL POST- ENCASED POST FOR SHALLOW MOUNT

GUARDRAIL TRANSITION CONNECTION TO RIGID BARRIER,
FURNISH AND INSTALL, NEW BRIDGE OR CONCRETE BARRIER,
APPROACH TL-3

GUARDRAIL REMOVAL
GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT- TRAILING ANCHORAGE
GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT- PARALLEL APPROACH TERMINAL

GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT- DOUBLE FACE TRAILING
ANCHORAGE

CRASH CUSHION, TL-3, NARROW

GROUND-IN RUMBLE STRIPS, 16"

PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD

CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE
PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&l, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE

TRAFFIC MONITORING SITE VEHICLE SENSOR-NON-WEIGHT,
FURNISH & INSTALL

TRAFFIC MONITORING SITE INDUCTIVE LOOP ASSEMBLY, FURNISH
& INSTALL, 2 LOOPS

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR
INTERCHANGE MARKINGS, 12"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR
STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 10-30
OR 3-9 SKIP, 6" WIDE

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR
SYMBOL

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID FOR
DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"

PARTNERING, DO NOT BID (43783225201)
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID (43783225201)

SINGLE POST SIGN, F& GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF
SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE

HIGHLIGHTED SIGN, F& GROUND MOUNT- AC POWERED, UP TO 12
SF

RETROREFLECTIVE SIGN STRIP- FURNISH AND INSTALL, 2'
DELINEATOR, FLEXIBLE HIGH PERFORMANCE 48"

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit
TN
TN
EA
EA
SY
LF
LF
LF
EA
EA

LF
EA
EA
EA

EA
GM
SY
LF
EA
EA

EA

GM
GM

LF

GM

EA

EA
GM
LF

LS
LS

AS
AS
AS

EA
EA

Quantity
14,545.500
257.600
1.000
2.000
1,703.000
2,893.000
1,789.000
1,180.000
4.000
3.000

10.000
3.000
4.000
3.000

2.000
14.224
3,347.000
110.000
3.000
14.000

14.000

19.860
5.660

108.000
71.540
34.000

36.000
17.480
98.000

1.000
1.000

9.000
6.000
4.000

10.000
156.000

Page 14



ALT

ltem
0710- 90-
0711-11-103

0711-11-125

0711-11-160
0711-11-170
0711-11-224

0711-14-160
0711- 14-660
0711- 15-101

0711- 15-131

0711-15-201

0713-103-101
0713-103-103

0713-103-131

0713-103-201
0713-103-331

Call Order: 002 Proposal: T4554
Description
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE (43783225201)

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR
INTERCHANGE MARKINGS

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE
AND CROSSWALK

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL
OR CHEVRON

THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, MESSAGE
THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, MULTI COLOR ROUTE SHIELD

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES
WHITE, SOLID, 6"

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES,
WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES,
YELLOW, SOLID, 6"

PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES

PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID LANE DROP MARKING, 12" FOR
CONCRETE BRIDGES

PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SKIP/DOTTED, 6" FOR CONCRETE
SURFACES

PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES

PERMANENT TAPE, BLACK, SKIP/DOTTED, 6" FOR CONCRETE
SURFACES

Section 0003 Intelligent Transportation System

0630- 2- 11
0630- 2-12
0633- 1-121
0633- 2- 31
0633- 2- 32
0633- 3- 11
0633- 3-12
0633- 3-14

0633- 3-16

0633- 8- 1
0635- 2- 11
0635- 2-12
0639- 2- 1
0639- 3- 11
0639- 6- 1
0641- 2- 11
0660- 7- 11

0676- 2-142

CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH

CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE

FIBER OPTIC CABLE, F&l, UNDERGROUND,2-12 FIBERS

FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION, INSTALL, SPLICE

FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION, INSTALL, TERMINATION

FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&l, SPLICE ENCLOSURE
FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&l, SPLICE TRAY

FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&l, BUFFER TUBE FAN
OUTKIT

FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&l, PATCH PANEL- FIELD
TERMINATED

MULTI-CONDUCTOR COMMUNICATION CABLE, FURNISH & INSTALL
PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&l, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE

PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&l, 24" X 36" COVER SIZE

ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, FURNISH & INSTALL

ELECTRICAL SERVICE DISCONNECT, F&l, POLE MOUNT
ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE- TRANSFORMER FURNISH & INSTALL
PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&l, TYPE P-ll PEDESTAL

VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- WRONG WAY FOR EXIT RAMP, 1 OR
2 LANES

ITS CABINET, FURNISH & INSTALL, BASE MOUNT WITH SUNSHIELD,
3368, 24" W X 46" H X 22" D

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit
LS
GM

LF

EA
EA
LF

EA
EA
GM

GM

GM

GM
GM

GM

GM
GM

LF
LF
LF
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

EA

LF
EA
EA
LF
EA
EA
EA
EA

EA

Quantity
1.000
2.833

108.000

17.000
18.000
49.000

7.000
4.000
9.927

35.768
8.737

0.049
0.012

0.165

0.049
0.165

744.000
60.000
944.000
4.000
4.000
1.000
1.000
1.000

1.000

60.000
4.000
2.000

744.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000

1.000
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Call Order: 002 Proposal: T4554

ALT ltem Description Unit Quantity
0676- 3-10 SMALL EQUIPMENT ENCLOSURE, FURNISH AND INSTALL, LESS EA 1.000
THAN 10"W X 13"H X 11" D
0684- 1- 1 MANAGED FIELD ETHERNET SWITCH, FURNISH & INSTALL EA 1.000
0685- 1- 11 UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, LINE EA 1.000
INTERACTIVE
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